AP1117/AP1117I
Document number: DS31009 Rev. 23 - 2
1 of 13
June 2013
© Diodes Incorporated
AP1117/AP1117I
1A DROPOUT POSITIVE ADJUSTABLE OR FIXED-MODE REGULATOR

© Diodes Incorporated
AP1117/AP1117I
Ordering Information
Device
Junction
Temperature
Range
Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 10)
Tube 13” Tape and Reel
Quantity
Part
Number
Suffix
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix
AP1117DXXL-13 0 to +125°C D TO252 NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1117DXXG-13 -20 to +125°C D TO252 NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1117IDXXG-13 -40 to +125°C D TO252 NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1117EXXL-13 0 to +125°C E SOT223 NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1117EXXG-13 -20 to +125°C E SOT223 NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1117IEXXG-13 -40 to +125°C E SOT223 NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1117KXXL-13 0 to +125°C K TO263 NA NA 800/Tape & Reel -13
AP1117KXXG-13 0 to +125°C K TO263 NA NA 800/Tape & Reel -13
AP1117TXXL-U 0 to +125°C T TO220-3 50 -U NA NA
AP1117TXXG-U 0 to +125°C T TO220-3 50 -U NA NA
AP1117YXXL-13 0 to +125°C Y SOT89-3 NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1117YXXG-13 0 to +125°C Y SOT89-3 NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
Notes:   10. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
 Note:    11. 22uF is suggested for Cin/Cout value when application is required to work under 0℃.
4003002001000 600500 800700 900